

RFB 6764 LED Lighting Replacements for Corpus Christi International Airport

Buyer: Erica Hernandez

Bid Open Date: October 15, 2025

Group A - Apron				*Landmark Electric Company-Corpus Christi, TX		**The Brandt Company- Corpus Christi, TX		Scott Electric Co- Corpus Christi, TX	
ITEM	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Equipment/Material/Traffic Control	LS.	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$10,796.00	\$ 10,796.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Haul off fixtures, Trash, Clean-up	LS.	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	LED Flood Lighting Fixtures with Visors Light Poles Approximately 40 Ft.	EA.	33	\$2,350.74	\$ 77,574.42	\$2,243.00	\$ 74,019.00	\$2,809.00	\$ 92,697.00
4	LED Floodlighting Fixtures with Visor (Building Mounted)	EA.	4	\$813.07	\$ 3,252.28	\$2,243.00	\$ 8,972.00	\$2,635.00	\$ 10,540.00
5	LED Flood Lighting Fixtures	EA.	22	\$406.21	\$ 8,936.62	\$2,243.00	\$ 49,346.00	\$1,170.00	\$ 25,740.00
TOTAL					\$ 99,763.32		\$ 144,483.00		\$ 136,477.00
Group B - Hanger Lane									
ITEM	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Equipment/Material/Traffic Control	LS.	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,492.00	\$ 5,492.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Haul off fixtures, Trash, Clean-up	LS.	1	\$2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
3	Double Head – Light Poles Approximately 30 Ft	EA.	3	\$1,742.30	\$ 5,226.90	\$1,444.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$1,865.00	\$ 5,595.00
4	Signal Head – Light Poles Approximately 30 Ft	EA.	8	\$871.15	\$ 6,969.20	\$1,444.00	\$ 11,552.00	\$1,055.00	\$ 8,440.00
TOTAL					\$ 18,446.10		\$ 22,726.00		\$ 19,785.00
Group C - International Drive									
ITEM	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Equipment/Material/Traffic Control	LS.	1	\$11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$7,677.00	\$ 7,677.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
2	Haul off fixtures, Trash, Clean-up	LS.	1	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Double Head – Light Poles, Approximately 30 Ft.	EA.	8	\$1,595.54	\$ 12,764.32	\$1,165.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$1,865.00	\$ 14,920.00
4	Signal Head – Light Poles, Approximately 30 Ft.	EA.	34	\$860.24	\$ 29,248.16	\$1,165.00	\$ 39,610.00	\$1,055.00	\$ 35,870.00

5	Double-Headed – Light Poles, Approximately 10 Ft	EA.	1	\$1,112.48	\$ 1,112.48	\$1,165.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00
6	Signal Head – Light Poles, Approximately 10 Ft.	EA.	3	\$556.24	\$ 1,668.72	\$1,165.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$1,055.00	\$ 3,165.00
TOTAL					\$ 62,043.68		\$ 62,617.00		\$ 70,820.00
Group D - Covered Parking Lot									
ITEM	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Equipment/Material/Traffic Control	LS.	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11,206.00	\$ 11,206.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Haul off fixtures, Trash, Clean-up	LS.	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Light Fixture Part 40W LED/Labor	EA.	176	\$298.04	\$ 52,455.04	\$567.00	\$ 99,792.00	\$463.00	\$ 81,488.00
TOTAL					\$ 63,455.04		\$ 112,348.00		\$ 87,488.00
Group E - AARF Station									
ITEM	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Equipment/Material/Traffic Control	LS.	1	\$4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$10,120.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Haul off fixtures, Trash, Clean-up	LS.	1	\$3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Exterior Wall Mounted	EA.	12	\$361.08	\$ 4,332.96	\$542.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$477.00	\$ 5,724.00
4	Garage Bay & Storage Area Fixtures	EA.	23	\$533.47	\$ 12,269.81	\$542.00	\$ 12,466.00	\$548.00	\$ 12,604.00
5	Garage Bay Flood Lights	EA.	4	\$334.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$542.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$548.00	\$ 2,192.00
6	Interior Light Fixtures	EA.	37	\$204.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$542.00	\$ 20,054.00	\$352.00	\$ 13,024.00
7	Men/Women Locker Recessed Lamp	EA.	2	\$172.57	\$ 345.14	\$542.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$461.00	\$ 922.00
8	Men/Women Sleeping Quarters Fixtures w/dimmers	EA.	8	\$193.30	\$ 1,546.40	\$542.00	\$ 4,336.00	\$495.00	\$ 3,960.00
TOTAL					\$ 35,578.31		\$ 58,082.00		\$ 43,426.00
Group F - Terminal Canopy									
ITEM	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Equipment/Material/Traffic Control	LS.	1	\$4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$11,218.00	\$ 11,218.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Haul off fixtures, Trash, Clean-up	LS.	1	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$635.00	\$ 635.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Light Fixture 60W-100W UFO LED/Labor	EA.	60	\$308.06	\$ 18,483.60	\$543.00	\$ 32,580.00	\$622.00	\$ 37,320.00
TOTAL					\$ 26,683.60		\$ 44,433.00		\$ 48,320.00

Total	\$ 305,970.05	Total	\$ 444,689.00	Total	\$ 406,316.00
-------	---------------	-------	---------------	-------	---------------

*Landmark Electric Co: Math Error on Group E line item 2: listed \$3250.00 unit price listed \$3000.00 new total \$35,578.31.

** The Brandt Co: Math Error on Group D item 3- total price listed \$99,836.00 but should be \$99,792.00 new group total \$112,348.00. Math Error on Group F Total was listed \$32,516.00 but should be \$32,580.00 new group total \$44,433.00.